
TABLE 2 (cont’d)

EXPORTS OF MILITARY GOODS 
BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

EXPORT PERIOD: 01/01/90 - 12/31/91

VALUE EXPORTED (Canadian Dollars)
COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

19901991

63,959 

5,191,780 

1,896 

4,575,552 

790,907 

11,916,129 

14,740 2

194,095 

13,495 

1,940 

247,299 

162,584

23,457

16,398,775

Israel
Italy
Ivory Coast

Japan
Kenya
Korea, Republic of

Kuwait

Luxembourg
Malaysia

Mauritania

Mexico

Morocco

Namibia

Netherlands

New Zealand

0

2,288,227

466,491

22,667,949

145,080

952,072

67,443

23,070

l

1,435

230,629

18,731

13,049,419

174,423

1,873,464

1,553,763

25,141

88,852

2,910

0

11,892,521

348,167

461,665

102,694

4,418,081

5,875

115,224

Norway

Oman

Pakistan
Peru

Philippines

l Shipments made after the United Nations sanctions were lifted in March 1991.

2 Shipments made prior to the imposition of the United Nations sanctions, 
August 6, 1990.
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