TABLE 2 (cont'd)

EXPORTS OF MILITARY GOODS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

EXPORT PERIOD: 01/01/90 - 12/31/91

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	VALUE EXPORTED (Canadian Dollars)			
	1991		1990	
Israel	23,457		63,959	
Italy	16,398,775		5,191,780	
Ivory Coast	0		1,896	
Japan	2,288,227		4,575,552	
Kenya	466,491		790,907	
Korea, Republic of	22,667,949		11,916,129	
Kuwait	145,080	1	14,740	2
Luxembourg	952,072		194,095	
Malaysia	67,443		13,495	
Mauritania	23,070		1,940	
Mexico	1,435		247,299	
Morocco	230,629		162,584	
Namibia	18,731		0	
Netherlands	13,049,419		11,892,521	
New Zealand	174,423		348,167	
Norway	1,873,464		461,665	
Oman	1,553,763		102,694	
Pakistan	25,141		4,418,081	
Peru	88,852)	5,875	
Philippines	2,910		115,224	

¹ Shipments made after the United Nations sanctions were lifted in March 1991.

² Shipments made prior to the imposition of the United Nations sanctions, August 6, 1990.